

1. Re: Employee Sick Leave Benefits
(Item 3, Report 96, December 27, 1973)

The above report item has been tabled to the January 8, 1974 meeting.

The Treasurer has advised that there is an error in his figures on page 4 of his report to the Municipal Manager which is page 27 of the Manager's Report No. 96. In the table on that page opposite the year 1972 there are 835 days shown as being days in excess of 85 per illness. The figure of 835 should be changed to read 350 days. The balance of the figures in the table are correct. The same change should be made in the paragraph that immediately follows the table. The paragraph is now less meaningful and has much less impact as the relationship is not as distorted as we thought it might be.

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the recommended changes be made to Item 3, Report 96,
December 27, 1973.